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ACSR messenger.

Connect luminaire equipment ground to

 

by the Engineer.

mounting angle adjusted as recommended

Luminaire(s) shall be oriented and the

 

weatherproof quick disconnect fuse holder.

Luminaire(s) shall have a 2-pole inline

INSTALLATION

SERVICE

ground rod

Copperclad

cabinet

Control

(if req’d)

Meter

disconnect

Service

intervals.

at       

conduit clamps

Malleable iron

clamp

bronze

Cast

ckt.

to lighting

#4 ACSR

R.G.S.

USE in       

3 - 1/c #6 XLP/

LENGTH

POLE

GROUND

DEPTH IN

(30’)

(35’)

(40’)

(45’)

(50’)

(55’)

(60’)

(65’)

(5.5’)

(6’)

(6.5’)

(7’)

(8’)

(9’)

(10’)

(12’)

1.7 m

1.8 m

2.0 m

2.1 m

2.4 m

2.7 m

3.0 m

3.6 m

9.0 m

10.7 m

12.0 m

13.7 m

16.0 m

16.8 m

18.0 m

19.8 m

8

 

7

 

6

 

5

 

4

 

3

 

2

 

1

 

rod

Ground

ground bar

Equipment

circuit breaker

fuse or 15 A

10 A. control

bar

Neutral

fused 30 A.

NEMA 3R

disconnect SW.

2- Pole, 3 wire

upon utility co. rules.

30 A. or 60 A., dependent

 

be U.L. approved.

All equipment shall

x 13

               400 x 250

panel

              mounting

lock & key and

standard traffic signal

Aluminum door with

 

 

Cast aluminum cabinet

circuits

Lighting

A3 20a., 2 pole branch C.B.

A2 20a., 2 pole branch C.B.

A1 30a., 2 pole branch C.B.

operating coil

contactor, 120 v.

30 amp. 240 v.

switch, Hand-Off-Auto

3 position selector

surge arrestor

Photocell w/integral

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)
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    206            129

service pole

Class 3

(50’)

flat washer & locknut (3 req’d)

      } hot dipped galvanized bolt with

2/c #10 Type USE cable

 

Cable clamps on        centers

 

Conduit bushing

 

Single offset pole band

 

       Galv. steel conduit

 

Wood pole, class 3 or better

 

Luminaire 250w HPS


